

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 219 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LIMITED & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 155 of 2009 IN C.A.NO.2260/08
 (With office report)
 CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 156-157 of 2009 IN C.A.NO.2262 & 2263/08
 (With office report)
 CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 274 of 2009 IN C.A.NO.2258/08
 (With office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.K.Pradhan,adv.
 Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Singh,adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In W.P.(C) No.219/10 Respondent No.1 has filed
 counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 & 4 have been
 served. Vakalatnama is not filed by them. No
 representation also. Respondent No.3 is awaited.
 Ld.counsel for petitioner offers to take out dasti
 against Respondent No.3. Granted. Office to take steps
 within a week. Await dasti.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.25

-2-

In Contempt Petition(C) No.155/09 in
 C.A.No.2260/08 the alleged contemnors has filed
 counter affidavit. Rejoinder is also filed. Hence,
 place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.
 List the incomplete matter on 7.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar