

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13976/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2012 in WPC No. 1394/1983 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nimita Kaul, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for seeking deletion of name of unserved respondent No. 2.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master