

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13976/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2012
in WPC No. 1394/1983 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Mathur, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to file an
application for the deletion of the name of unserved
respondent no. 2.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER